EDITORIAL AND ADVISORY BOARD

EDITOR

Naledi N. Kgolo-Lotshwao, Department of English, University of Botswana, Botswana

EDITORIAL BOARD

Rose M. Letsholo-Tafila, Department of English, University of Botswana, Botswana Maxwell Kadenge, Department of Linguistics, University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa

Wazha Lopang, Department of English, University of Botswana, Botswana
Sam Mchombo, African American Studies Department, University of California, Berkeley
Goabilwe N. Ramaeba, Department of English, University of Botswana, Botswana
Steve Sharra, Faculty of Education, Catholic University of Malawi, Malawi
Tiro Sebina, Department of English, University of Botswana, Botswana
Peter Wuteh Vakunta, Department of Modern Languages, University of Indianapolis, USA
Kerry Vincent, Department of English, Acadia University, Canada
Nono Kgafela-Mokoka, Department of English, University of Botswana, Botswana

EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD

Kofi Anyidoho, University of Ghana, Legon, Ghana
Nancy Kula, University of Essex, United Kingdom
Mbongeni Malaba, University of KwaZulu Natal, South Africa
Alfred D. Mtenje, Chancellor College, University of Malawi, Malawi
Lutz Marten, SOAS, University of London, United Kingdom
Armindo Ngunga, Eduardo Mondlane University, Mozambique
Abner Nyamende, University of Cape Town, South Africa
Kweku Osam, University of Ghana, Legon, Ghana
Oluwaniyi Osundare, University of New Orleans, United States of America
Yusuf Sayed, Cape Peninsula University of Technology, RSA
Brighton Uledi-Kamanga, Chancellor College, University of Malawi, Malawi

Marang: Journal of Language and Literature is an open access, double blind peer-reviewed journal, published once a year (September/October) by the Department of English at the University of Botswana.

Business and manuscript address: The Editor, *Marang*, Department of English, University of Botswana, Private Bag 00703, Gaborone, BOTSWANA.

Cover: Rays of the sun 'marang', original artwork by Uyapo Letsholo

MARANG: Copyright © 2023 ISSN 1816-7659